

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1135 of 2023****SMT HEMLATA MIRI (HEMBAI) versus NARENDRA KUMAR****Order Sheet**

30/10/2025	<p>Mr. C.K. Sahu, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. P.R. Patankar, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>According to office report respondent No.2 has died.</p> <p>In view of the above, learned counsel for the appellant is granted 10 days' time to file necessary application for making amendment.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Ankit	