



2026:CGHC:20723



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1135 of 2023

SMT HEMLATA MIRI (HEMBAI) versus NARENDRA KUMAR

07.01.2026	<p>Mr. C.K. Sahu, counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Pravesh Sahu, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. P.R. Patankar, counsel for respondent/Insurance Company.</p> <p>Mr. Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks time to rectify the defects pointed out by the Registry, failing which, the appeal shall be dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>

Rekha