



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1135 of 2023

SMT HEMLATA MIRI (HEMBAI) **versus** NARENDRA KUMAR and others

Order Sheet

03.03.2026	Mr. C.K. Sahu, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Pravesh Sahu, counsel for respondent No. 3. Heard on I.A. No. 3/2026, an application for seeking extension of time to carry out necessary amendment. It appears that the appellants failed to comply with the order passed by this Court dated 13.02.2026. On due consideration, I.A. No. 3/2026 is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1,000/- payable to Library Fund, High Court Bar Association, Bilaspur. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	