

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1135 of 2023****SMT HEMLATA MIRI (HEMBAI) versus NARENDRA KUMAR****Order Sheet**

17.04.2026	<p>Mr. C. K. Sahu, learned counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Pravesh Sahu, learned counsel for the respondent/s.</p> <p>Let the order dated 13.02.2026 be complied by the learned counsel for the appellant within a period of 10 working days, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> Judge</p> <p>H.Ansari</p>